
LATITUDE 59-12'3Q" 1Q9'H
LATITUDE 39*10'OO"

Antero Resources

Corporation
Well No. Sandy Unit IH

5,124' TO BOTTOM HOLE

UJ

NOTES:

WELL IH TOP HOLE INFORWATtON:

N: 246.946ft E: 1,610,058ft
LAT: 39''10'U.34" LON: 80''52'31.39"

BOTTOM HOLE INFORMATION;

N: 234,293ft £: 1,616,670ft
LAT: 39''08'07.28" LON; 80''51'05.03"

WESTVIR&INIA COORDINATE

SYSTEM OF 1927 NORTH ZONE.

ZONE WAS DERIVED PROM
MEASUREMENTS TAKEN WITH

TRIMBLE SEOXT SUBMETER

MAPPING GRADE GPS UNIT.

PLAT ORIENTATION, CORNER,

AND WELL REFERENCE TIE LINES
ARE BASED ON GRID NORTH.

(NAD) 83 (UTM) ZONE 17 COORDS:
WELL IH TOP HOLE INFORMAHON;

N: 4,335,638m E: 510,780m

BOTTOM HOLE INFORMATION:

N: 4,331,817m £: 512,858m

(NAD) 27 (UTM) ZONE 17 COORDS:
WELL IH TOP HOLE INFORMATION;

N: 14.223.793ft E: 1.675,735ft
POINT OF ENTRY INFORMATION;

N: t4.224.203ft E; 1,678,133ft
BOTTOM HOLE INFORMATION;

N: 14.2n,257ft E: 1.682.554ft

NOTE

NO OCCUPIED DWELLINGS OR BUQXHNCSIMIO

THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED (2,500) SQUARE FEET
OR LARGER USED TO HOUSE OR SHELTBl DAIRY

CATTLE OR POULTRY HUSBANDRY ARE LOCATED
WITHIN SK HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE (625) FEET

OF THE CENTER OF THE WEIL PAD.

Union Dittriot -ftitehie Countv

14-19 Dovid W. Weekley

20-4 David W. Weeklev
20-7 Dovid W. Weektev

20-9 AlbinOesek

20-10 David W. Weekly
20-12 Albin6e5ek

20-12.1 Albin Ge$ek

20-13 David Pierce

20-13.1 Delloe Snltti

20-18 fiichord Pierce

20-19 Charles Adorns

20-20 Mork Soiker

20-21 Charles Adams

21-3 Dallas Smith

21-4 Larry Sander
21-S Jomes Seek

21-6 W. F, Smith Heirs

21-8 Brian Vor^sont

21-10 ftichord Pierce

21-10.2 James Beck

21-14 Denlto Hllev

26-7 Donald Sheets

26-8 Mark Splker

26-9 Donald Sheets

26-15 Mark Splker
26-16 South Fork Sportsmen Assn. Inc.

26-16.1 South Fork Sportsmen Assn. Inc.

26-17 South Fork Soertsmen Assn. Inc.

26-26 Akorvin Bnssev

26-27 South Fork Sportsmen Assn. Inc.

26-30 South Fork Sportsmen Assn. Inc.
27-1 Linda Jenninos

27-1,1 Undo Jemnas

27-2 Bondoll Kess

27-3 Steven Lusk

27-3.4 KentGrotion

27-3.5 Joshua Friedman

27-3.6 Llllion Martin

27-11 Miles Ball

27-12 Douolos AHoxson

27-15 Randall Pierce

27-15.1 Randall Pierce

27-16 Clarence Bush

27-20 South Fork ̂ rtsraen Assn. Inc.

27-21 Moxson Lend LLC

27-22 Clorence Bush

27-23 Jen Bonnel!

1 27-23.2 Clorence Bush

1 32-1 Stanley Eehord

1 32-1.3 Daryt Shepler
1 32-2 Harold Pierce

b

CO

NOTE;
1 WATER WELLS WAS

LOCATED WITHIN 2000'

OF THE CENTER OF PAD

WELL
NO. IH

1 THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIR' THAT THIS PLAT IS CORRECT
TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE
INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE RULES ISSUED AND
PERSCRI0ED BY THE DEPTARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, DIVISION

OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECHON,

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

WILLOW LAND SURVEYING PUC

220 MASONIC AVE. PENNSBORO

WEST VIRGINIA 26415

JOB # 21-015WA
DRAWING § SANDYIHR
SCALE r = 2000'

MINIMUM DEGREE OF

ACCURACY SUBMETER

PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEV.
SUBMETER MAPPING GRADE GPS

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS
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NOT TO .iJ'A nail, SET
^ ^ WELL

SANOYUNITIHSCALE 15-
EAPIUNIT2H

EARL UNIT IH
NO. IH

MAXSCNUNIT2H

MAXSONUNITIH

SANDER UNIT IH I* = 500'

LE6END

Surface Owner Boundary Lines+/
Adjoining Surface Tracts */•
Found monument, as noted

THOMAS SUMM

date 12/21/21

OPERATOR'S WELL]^ SANDY UNIT #1H STAKE
NAIL, SET

WELL TYPE; OIL GAS _
(IF "GAS") PRODUCTION
LOCATION: ELEVATION 1,136'-ORIGINAL 1.125--PROPOSED

LIQUID INJECTION _
STORAGE DEEP

47

QUADRANGLE TH • PULLMAN 7.6' RH - AXFORD 7 fi'
SURFACE OWNER DAVID W. A DAVID MARTIN WEEKLEY

WASTE DISPOSAL
SHALLOW X

WATERSHED SOUTH FORK HUGHES RIVER

STATE
085 - 10417 Kt)P

COUNPr PERMIT

DISTRICT UNION COUNTY RITCHIE

O
O

ACREAGE 39.87 ACRES t/-

^  ̂ "-ease acreage 39.87AC.tt51 Ant-9.'iAnf
'  PIFROE ET AL: RAI PH .IPn FT UX: MARY.) RRITTDM- 47 AC.t- 85 AO-F- M AO-f- 14R AO-f- AO-i-

rnOroS 115.5ACt:1f)nAnf8R7f;An+-7.SAOt:188Ar:t-pmr Ire ^ n DR'LL DEEPER REDRILL FRACTURE OR STIMU[J\TE^FORMATION PERFORATE NEW FORMATION X OTHFR PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL
PLUG 6c ABANDON CLEAN OUT 6c REPLUGTARGET FORMATION MARCELLUS ESTIMATED DEPTH 7,000' TVD 23.500' MD

WELL OPERATOR
ADDRESS

FORM WW-6

ANTERO RESQURCPR DORP

m
73

ISISWYNKOOP RT

DENVER, CO 80202

DESIGNATED AGENT
ADDRESS

DIANNA STAMPER - C.T nnRPflRATION RYRTPM !
5400 D BIG TYLER ROAD
CHARLESTON. WV 25313

03/04/2022



LATITUDE 39M0'00"

Antero Resources

Corporation
Well No. Sandy Unit IH

LATITUDE 39M2'30"
5.124' TO BOnOM HOLE

/ / \

LU

NOTES:

WELL IH TOP HOLE INFORMATION:
N: 246.946ft E: 1,610.058ft
LAT: 39''10"U.34" LON: 80®52'31.39"

BOTTOM HOLE INFORMAnON:
N: 234,293ft & 1,616,670ft
LAT: 39''08'07.28" LON: SO'Sl'OS.OS"
WEST VIRGINIA COORDINATE
SYSTEM OF 1927 NORTH ZONE.
ZONE WAS DERIVED FROM
MEASUREMENTS TAKEN WITH

TRIMBLE GEOXT SUBMETtR
MAPPING GRADE GPS UNIT.

PLAT ORIENTATION, CORNER.
AND WELL REFERENCE TIE LINES
ARE BASED ON GRID NORTH.

(NAD) 83 (UTM) ZONE 17 COORDS:
WELL IH TOP HOLE INFORMATION:
N: 4.335,638m E: 510,780m
BOTTOM HOLE INFORMATION:

N; 4,331,817m & 512,858m

(NAD) 27 (UTM) ZONE 17 COORDS:
WELL IH TOP HOLE INFORMATION:
N; 14,223.793ft E: 1,675.735ft
POINT OF ENTRy INFORMATION;

N: 14.224.203ft E: 1.678,133ft
BOTTOM HOLE INFORMATION:

N: 14,211,257ft E: 1.682.554ft

NOTE

NO OCOIPIEO DWaUNGS OR SUnDlNO&WlO

THOUSAND FIVE HUMDHS) (2,500) SQUARE FEET \
ORLARGB{USEDTOHOUSEORSHQ.TBtDAlRV A
CATTLE OR PCULTRVHUSBANORV ARE IOCATED"^ MOOI
vmHmSIXHUNDREDTWEmY-FIVE(62S)FKT ^ 0 %'

OF THE CENTER OF THE Wai PAD.

Union District -ftitchie Couilv

14-19 DovidW.WeeMev
20-4 DflvidW.WeeMev
20-7 David W.Weeklev

20-9 AlWnfiesek

20-10 David W.Weaidev
20-12 AlbbiSesek

20-12.1 Albinfieuk

20-13 Dovld Pierce

20-13.1 Dallas Smitti

20-18 Uchard Pierce

20-19 Charles Adams

20-20 Mark Soikcp

20-21 Charles Adams
21-3 Dallas Smith

21-4 Larrv Sander

21-5 James Beck

21-6 W.F.SmWh Heirs
21-8 Brian Vonsont

21-10 diehard Pierce

21-10.2 James Beck
21-14 Danita hSIev

26-7 Donald Sheets
26-8 MorkSoikcr
26-9 Dandd Sheets

26-15 Mark Soike-

26-16 South Fork SMrtiiien Assn Inc.

26-16.1 South Fork SoertsiMn Assn. Inc.
26-17 South Fork Soolsnen Assn. Inc.

26-26 Marvin BrIssev

26-27 South Fork Soortsnen Assn Inr

26-30 South FehSnerlsien Asm Inc
27-1 Undo Jennlnas

27-U Linda Jenninas

27-2 RondallHess

27-3 Steven Lusk

27-3,4 Kent SrotIan

27-3.5 Joshua Friedman

27-3.6 Lillian Martin

27-11 Miles Ball

27-12 Douolos Mexson

27-15 Randall Pierce

27-15.1 Rondall Pierce

27-16 OoreneeBush

27-20 South Fork SMrtsnen Assn. Inc.

27-21 Maxton Land LLC

27-22 Cla«ieeBuSh

27-23 JonBonnell

27-23.2 OoreiKeBush

32-1 Stanley Echard

32-IJ DorvlShcsler
32-2 Harold Pierce

NOTE:
1 WATER WELLS WAS

LOCATED WITHIN 2000'
OF THE CENTER OF PAD

NO. IN

1 THE UNDERSIGNED. HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT IS CORRECT
TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE
INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE RULES ISSUED AND
PERSCRIBED BY THE OEPTARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.

STATE OF WEST VIRSINIA, DIVISION

OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION,

OFFICE OF OIL AND SAS

WILLOW LAND SURVEYINS PLLC

220 MASONIC AVE. PENNSBORO

WEST VIRGINIA 26415

JOB 21-015WA

DRAWING § SAN0Y1HR
SCALE r = 2000'

MINIMUM DEGREE OF

ACCURACY SUBMETER

PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEV.
SUBMETER MAPPING GRADE GPS

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS
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BOTTOM
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Surface Owner Boundary Lines */-

Adjoining Surface Tracts +/-

"O- Found monument, as noted

THOMAS SUMMERS P.S. 2109

date 12/21/21

OPERATOR'S WELLf^ SANDY UNIT#1H

'SANOVIMTIH

eARLUNITZH

' EARLUNITIH

' MAXSON UNIT ZH

' MAXSONUNITIH

I SANDER UNIT IH l- = 500'

TRgpgRENCES

^  STAKE
nail,SET

^ - ̂ WELL
.NO. IH

STAKE
NAIL, SET

WELL TYPE: OIL GAS LIQUID INJECTION _
(IF "GAS") PRODUCTION STORAGE DEEP_
LOCATION: ELEVATION 1,138'-ORIGINAL 1,125'-PROPOSED

QUADRANGLE TH - PULLMAN 7.5' BH-nXFORn 7.R'

SURFACE OWNER DAVID W. & DAVID MARTIN WEEKL.FY

WASTE DISPOSAL

SHALLOW X

WATERSHED SOUTH FORK HUGHES RIVER

47

STATE

085

COUNTY

- 10417 KtD

PERMIT

DISTRICT UNION COUNTY RITCHIE

ACREAGE 39.87 ACRES+/•

OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER T. D. DOTSON ET UX: EARL PIERCE ET UX: ANTERO MINERALS ILH LEASE ACREAGE 39.87 AC.±: 51 AHt- ?5 AOtr
EARL PIERCE ET UX: JAMES BECK ET AL: JACOB PIERCE ET AL: RALPH .IPTT ET UX: MARY ,1. BRITTON' 47 AC 85 AC^:: 34 AC+r 14ft AC-F- fiQ AG-f

BOSTON: BERNICF HAIJGHT ET Al.: CLARENCF RUSH FT UX' HARVFY .^HPPI PR FT Al 115.5 AC±: 10Q AC±: fifi.75 AC+: 75 AC-f m AC-t
PROPOSED WORK: DRILL CONVERT DRILL DEEPER JL. REDRILL FRACTURE OR STIMULATE X
PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION PERFORATE NEW FORMATION X OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL
(SPECIFY) MQD-BHL PLUG & ABANDON CLEAN OUT & REPLUG
TARGET FORMATION MARCELLUS ESTIMATED DEPTH 7.000' TVD 23.500' MD
WELL OPERATOR ANTERO RESOURCE? CQRP, DESIGNATED AGENT DIANNA STAMPER - CT cnRPORATiON syrtpm
ADDRESS 1615WVNKOQPST. ADDRESS 5400 D BIG TYLER ROAD

FORM WW-6 DENVER, CO 80202 CHARLESTON, WV 25313

m

03/04/2022




